KRF
EMC Filters
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
KRF EMC Filters limit high frequency noise, as well as:
• Reduce interference
• Protect sensitive equipment
• Eliminate drive cross-talk
• Meet FCC Regulation 15, Subpart J

IR
A
Terminal
cross
section
mm2
Ileak
mA
Rtyp
µΩ
Approx
weight
kg
Part Number
8 4 13 16 0.58 KRF0008ATB X X X
16 4 15 9 0.90 KRF0016ATB X X X
25 4 15 5 1.10 KRF0025ATB X X X
36 10 15 4 1.75 KRF0036ATB X X X
50 10 15 2 1.75 KRF0050ATB X X X
66 16 16 1.5 2.7 KRF0066ATB X X X
90 35 18 1.1 4.2 KRF0090ATB X X X
120 35 18 0.90 4.9 KRF0120ATB X X X
520/300
150 50 18 0.55 5.3 KRF0150ATB X X X
X = approval granted
6
Dimensional drawings
(8 A) KRF0008ATB

Leakage current Ileak 25/100/21 (-25°C/+100°C/21 days damp heat test)
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) UL 1283; CSA C22.2 No.8
Characteristics and ordering codes
Approvals VR
AC
V
IR
A
Ileak
mA
Rtyp
µΩ
Approx
weight
kg
TCI Number
1801 < 21 110 5.0 KRF0180ACB X X
250 < 21 110 5.0 KRF0250ACB X X
320 < 21 51 7.2 KRF0320ACB X X 520/300
400 < 21 48 7.5 KRF0400ACB X X
X = approval granted
1) KRF0180ACB referred to 60°C ambient temperature
15
Dimensional drawings
(180 A, 250 A) KRF0180ACB, KRF0250ACB
(320 A, 400 A) KRF0320ACB, KRF0400ACB
16
Insertion Loss (typical values at Z = 50 Ω)
17

(Type: 500/290 V)
Characteristics and part numbers
Approvals VR
AC
V
IR
A
Ileak
mA
Rtyp
µΩ
Approx
weight
kg
Part Number
150 < 20 140 13 KRF0150ACB X X
600 < 20 52 22 KRF0600ACB X X
1000 < 20 33 28 KRF1000ACB X X
1600 < 20 22 34 KRF1600ACB X X
530/310
2500 < 20 15 105 KRF2500ACB X X
X = approval granted
19
Dimensional drawings
(150 A) KRF0150ACB

Characteristics and part numbers
Approvals IR
A
Terminal
cross
section
mm2
Ileak
mA
Rtyp
µΩ
Approx
weight
kg
Part Number
25 10 < 7 8.0 4 KRF0025VTB - X X
36 10 < 7 3.8 4 KRF0036VTB - X X
50 10 < 12 2.0 4 KRF0050VTB - X X
80 25 < 12 1.0 9.5 KRF0080VTB - X X
120 50 < 12 0.75 10 KRF0120VTB - X X
150 50 < 12 0.4 10 KRF0150VTB - X X
180 95 < 12 0.4 13 KRF0180VTB - X X
X = approval granted
26
Dimensional drawings
(25 A, 50 A) KRF0025VTB, KRF0050VTB

Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) UL 1283; CSA C22.2 No.8
Characteristics and part numbers
Approvals VR
AC
V
IR
A
Ileak
mA
Rtyp
µΩ
Approx
weight
kg
Part Number
150 < 28 140 13 KRF0150VCB X X
180 < 28 140 13 KRF0180VCB X X
250 < 28 63 15 KRF0250VCB X X
320 < 28 67 21 KRF0320VCB X X
400 < 28 67 21 KRF0400VCB X X
600 < 28 52 22 KRF0600VCB X X
1000 < 28 33 28 KRF1000VCB X X
1600 < 28 22 34 KRF1600VCB X X
760/440
2500 < 28 15 105 KRF2500VCB X X
X = approval granted
33
Dimensional drawings
(150 A, 180 A) KRF0150VCB, KRF0180VCB